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From: Sean Joseph

To: Phyllis Beaulieu

Subject: FW: 3BC-PLI0811 Renewal - Prince Leopold MB Sanctuary Project by Environment Canada CWS
Date: Wednesday, June 06, 2012 9:25:40 AM

Attachments: 3BC PLI Prince Leopold MB Sanctuary Environment Canada CWS que.pdf

3BC PLI Prince Leopold MB Sanctuary Environment Canada CWS (Corrected).pdf
3BC PLI Prince Leopold MB Sanctuary Environment Canada CWS (Superseded).pdf

From: Christopher Tickner [mailto:ctickner@nunavut.ca]

Sent: Wednesday, June 06, 2012 9:11 AM

To: Sean Joseph

Cc: Brian Aglukark

Subject: RE: 3BC-PLI0O811 Renewal - Prince Leopold MB Sanctuary Project by Environment Canada CWS

Good morning Sean,
RE: 3BC-PLI0811 Renewal - Prince Leopold MB Sanctuary Project by Environment Canada CWS

The Nunavut Planning Commission (NPC) reviewed the above noted project proposal as part of
NPC file reference 3BC-PLI - Prince Leopold MB Sanctuary - Environment Canada CWS and determined that
it conforms with the North Baffin Regional Land Use Plan. | have attached the NPCs determination
and the list of terms that the proponent agreed to as part of the conformity review. The list of
terms must form part of any authorisation issued for this project proposal.

It is noted that the incorrect Regional land use plan was referenced in the original NPC conformity
determination letter dated September 26, 2008. The letter incorrectly sited the project proposal as
conforming to the Keewatin Regional Land Use Plan. The letter should reference the North Baffin
Regional Land Use Plan. | have corrected and initialled a copy of the original letter and have
attached it with this email for your records. | have updated the NPC records accordingly.

The NPC has reviewed the renewal request for application NWB reference 3BC-PLI0811 Renewal - Prince
Leopold MB Sanctuary Project by Environment Canada CWS and, based on the information contained in
the NWB application, has determined that it does not change the scope of the originally submitted
project proposal to an extent that would require an additional review by the NPC. Should further
amendments to the project proposal be requested the NPC would respectfully request that they
be forwarded so as a determination can be made as to whether an additional conformity review is
required.

Please contact me should you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Christopher

Christopher Tickner MCIP, RPP



mailto:sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org

mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
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Applivajion # : [NWB IRC-PLY Prince Leopold Istand MB Saoctuary -~ Environment
Cannda, CWS

NUNAVUT PLANNING COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DETERMINE CONFORMITY
WITH THE NORTH BAFFIN REGIONAL LAND USE PLAN

All applicants for a praject proposal shall comply with the requirements listed
below. The relevant sections of the plan ure noted in each requirement,

GENERAL

2. Environmental Protection: £2.4.9; The applicant undertakes to
prevent any new occurrences of pollution, garbage and
contamination at the site of the development,

No

6. Low Level Air Flights: $5.4.4 and Lppendix 2, $3: Will the
applisant avoid low-levelfighis?

b
absolutely necessary,

i, i such fights are ar may be absolutely necessary, will
thoy avoid disturhance to peogle and wildtife?
Yrs No

va/fe [owd Linwel -3 /008 RZITT  ARAT /97./76@
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1t, If not, explain why it is not possible 10 avoid such
disturbance.

ARCHEOLOGY

9. Reporting of Archaeological Sites: s4.4.3 and Appendix 3, 2
and s& Will the applicant immediately report tho discoveary of all
suspacted archaeological sites to the Depariment of Culture,
Language, Elders and Youth (GN)7

(/;;;\) NG

SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH

11, Scientific Research: 56.4.2: Daes the sroject proposatl involve
scigntific researchs

No

If yes, will the applicant integrate all available and relevant local
and traditional knowledge when conducting s research?

Yos No
12. Local Services and Locat Employment: $6.4.3; Will the o
applicamt rely on local services and employment where N g
pussiblg? \‘)@D —
) TV 5 ol e’
) . . < R
i Describe the wervices retained and people to be P00 WV
employed. b
ployed. AW .&?‘h
el Asastazuc e wih \cw:;& Cuuw“\"s oY '
\oav\.c&nﬁj
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ii. If no, explain why it is not possibie.
_SomE _SITuATIoN S  REBOLZE DURDPLE ot TH

SACETY BT ELCATION,

“evar

13. Communicatian on Scientific Rescarch: s6.4.4: Will the
applicant communicate with communities in language that is
clear, non-technical, in Inuklitut and English and communicate
to the affected communilies the results of all scientific research?

Yes No
14.Consuitation with Nubavut Research Institute: $6.4.5: Has
the applicant made all reasonable efforls o consull with the
Nunavut Research Institute about resesrch that would benefit or
interest local residents?
Yes No

i Describe the results of your consultation.

fi. ) no, explain why.

23.Code of Good Conduct for Land Users: Appendix 20 The
applicant undertakes to adhere {0 the Code of Good Conduct at
alt imes.

pas/vE 309 1Inesl o3
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I, MA\Q-L MA«LVW (hame of applicant), certify that the inforrnation

I have given in this applicaton & frue and corragt and hereby make the above
undertakings which form part of my application for 3 praject proposal within the meaning
of the Nunavut Land Clairmns Agreement,

Date: 432!2 %ﬂ a S’_,,___*Signalure.- of Applicant:
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September 26, 2008

. : P L S Y
LCS’ Ic Paycuc Nurave M mnl-:u'.’nr-mluhm
Nunavut Impact Review Board Mo atRase

P.O. Box 1360
Cambriduee Buy, NUI
FAX (867) 983-2574

Jenm fer Wilman CORQE C’T@ LEFTER

Manager, Rescarch Linison

Nungvut Research Institute < e 5222
PO, Box 1720 /
lgaluit, Nunavul

X0OA OHO

Phyllis Beaulien
Nunavul Water Board
P.O.Box 11V

Cijoa Haven, NtJ

FAX (867) 360-636Y Nunavut Water
Board

letfrey Howell .

AMaunager SEP 2 6 2008

Indian and Northern Affairs Canada ) .

P.0. Box 100 Public Registry

1galuit, Nunavut XOA OHO
Fux # (867) 975-4286

Dicar Ms Payette, Mr Manzo and Ms Beculicu, Mr Holwell

By this lerter and additional enclosures. the NPC is forwarding the project proposal with
this determination to NIRB for screening,

The applicant has undertaken to comply with the attached requirements, The suthorizing
agencices 1o wineh tus Ietter is addressed arce responsible under the Newavit Land Claims
Agreement W implement any of the artached requirements by incorporating the
requireniends directly, or otherwise ensuring that they must be met, in the teems and
condirions of any authorizations issued.
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My office would be pleased to discuss with these agencies how best to implement these
requirements and t review any draft authorizauons that the agencics wish to provide for
that purposc.
NBRLOP ST
This conformity determination applics ondy 10 the above noted applicitions as submitted.
Therelore. the proponent must ensure other applications for a permit under this project
coposal not Hsted above are forwarded (0 NPC for 2 conformity determination against
thesdREEE. and please notify the NPC immaediately if any material change 1o the project
pmpl)‘uﬂ is made before authorizations are issucd.

Yours Truly.

Bobby Suluk
Regional Planning Coordinator

Ce: Mark Malory, Environment Canadi
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September 26, 2008

onS I AN
Shaave Phaniay Snmmicion

Nunavut Impact Review Board anevur Facieet
P.O. Box 1360

Leshic Payette

Cambridee Bay, NU
FAX (867) 983-2574

Jenmfer Wilman

Manager, Rescarch Liison 8/1

Nunavu( Research Institute :‘7 ERS‘C. DC:Z)
P.O. Box (720 et S ——
tgaluit, Nunavul

XOA OHO

Phyllis Beaulien
Nunavul Watcr Board
P.O.Box 119

(ijoa Haven, NUJ

FAX (867) 360-636Y Nunavut Water
. Board

Jettrey Howell

AManager - SEP 2 6 2008

Indian and Northera Aftairs Canada i )

P.0. Box 100 Public Registry

Igatuit, Namavut X0A OHO
Fax # (867) 975-4286

Dear Ms Payctte, Mr Manzo and Ms Beulicu, Mr Holwell

Re:INWB IBC-P1.1| Prince Leopold MB Sanctuary — Kavironment Cinada, CWS

The NPC has completed its review ol the above noted project proposal. It conforms to the
Keewatin Regional Lund Use Plan (KRLUP), subjeet to the attached.

By this lerrer and additional enclosures, the NPC is forwarding the project proposal with
this determunation to NIRB for screening,

The applicant has undertaken to comply with the attached requirements, The authorizing
agencics to wloch tos letter is addressed are responsible under the Nowavut Land Clains
Agreement W implement any of the attached requirements by incorpurating the
requircinents digeetly, or othenwise ensuring that they must be met, in the terms and
condirions of any anthorizations issued.

002/010
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My office would be pleased to discuss with these agencics how best to implement these
requircments and  review any draft authorizations that the agencies wish to provide for
that purposc.

This conformity determinabon applics oy 10 the above noted appliciations as submitted.
Therelore. the proponent must ensure other applications for a permit under this project
proposal not listed above are forwarded (o NPC Tor a conformity determination against

the KRLUP, and please notify the NPC immediately if any material change 1o the project
proposal is made before authorizations are issuced.

Yours Truly.

Bobby Suluk
Regronal Planning Coordinator

Ce: Murk Maltlory, Environment Canada









Nunavut Planning Commission

P.O. Box 2101 Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0CO
Phone: (867) 983-4634

Fax: (867) 983-4626

Website: www.nunavut.ca

From: Sean Joseph [mailto:sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org]
Sent: May-29-12 9:07 AM

To: Brian Aglukark
Cc: Christopher Tickner
Subject: 3BC-PLI0811 Renewal - Prince Leopold MB Sanctuary Project by Environment Canada CWS

Good morning, Brian:

Could you please confirm whether or not the attached Conformity Review is appropriate for the
region in which the project is located. Also, if the project is location in a region that is distinct from
that stated in the Conformity Review, would it be possible to provide an amended review or
determination.

Regards,

Sean Joseph

Technical Advisor

Nunavut Water Board

Phone: 867-360-6338 Ext. 25

Fax: 867-360-6369

Email: sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org



http://www.nunavut.ca/

mailto:[mailto:sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org]

mailto:sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org



